Questionnaire — Report

ERASMUS+ KA2 “Let’s say stop to violence together”

706 answers by students of all partners of the project (Greece, Turkey, Italy,
Romania, Lithuania)

1. How old are you?

706 responses

@12
® 12
o 14
@15
29,3%: 12 years old
38,7%: 13 years old
23,5%: 14 years old
8,5%: 15 years old
2. Gender
706 responses
@ Male
® Female

55,8%: Girls 44,2%: Boys



3. Country

706 responses

® Greece
® Turkey
® italy

® Romania
@ Lithuania

30,2%: Greece
29,9%: Italy
19,4%: Turkey
11,3%: Romania

9,2%: Lithuania

4. What is bullying?

706 responses

@ An aggresive behavior

® A reproduction of embarrassing
information

@ A repetitive behavior
@ All the above

@ A reproduction of embarrasing
information

49,4% believe than bullying is an aggressive behavior, a reproduction of embarrassing
information and a repetitive behavior. 32,7% believe that bullying is only an aggressive
behavior, 9,3% that it is only a reproduction of embarrassing information and 8,5%
that it is only a repetitive behavior.



5. What is the most dangerous type of violence according to you?

28.8%

706 responses

® physical

@® =motional

@ economic
® verbal

@ cyberbullying
@® =conomical

44.1%

44,1% believe that the most dangerous type of violence is the physical one, 22,8 % the
emotional one, 12,6% the cyberbullying and only 3,5% the economic one.

6. Have you ever committed any acts of violence,small or serious?

® ves
® Mo

In the question whether the students have ever committed any acts of violence small
or serious, 70% answer negatively.

706 responses

7. How frequently does manifestation of violence occur in your school among students?

@ once a year or less
@ more than once a month
@ more than once a week
® cveryday

42.

706 responses

42,8% believe that once a year or less manifestation of violence occurs in their school,
31,9% believe that occurs more than once a month, 13,3% more than once a week
and only 12% every day.



8. How can school tackle violent acts? (more than 1 answer)

706 responses

By cultivation of social skills
By maintaining good relati...
By managing of anger

By having a Mediation Ro...
Other

Talls #m #m mddlmm

281 (39.8%)

345 (48.9%)
304 (43.1%)

317 (44.9%)

39 (5.5%)

A Ay

48,9% support that school can tackle violent acts by maintaining good relationships,
39,8% by cultivation of social skills, 44,9% by having a Mediation Room and 43,1% by
managing anger. Other ideas that students mention: by taking part in activities related
to reducing violence, by organizing “stop to violence day”, by learning how to express
their emotions, by creating space where all the students are together or extra-
curricular activities where students can have fun.

9. Have you ever been the victim of a violent event?

706 responses

® Yes
® No

In the question whether the students have ever been the victim of a violent event
63,9% answer negatively.

10. If you were a victim of a violent event, you ..

706 responses

report it to a teacher or an adult

—483 (68.4%)
you frust

keep silent 104 (14.7%)

break out in whoever you find in

- 0,
front of you 87 (12.3%)

155 (22%)

take revenge on your perpetrator

are afraid

0 100 200 300 400 500



If they were a victim of a violent event 68,4% answer that they would report it to a
teacher or an adult, 22% answer that they would take revenge on the perpetrator,
14,7% would keep silent, 12,3% would break out in whoever they find in front of

them and 8,8% would be afraid.

11. Do you think violence always occurs because of provocation ?
706 responses
® ves

® No
@ Maybe

49,2% believe that maybe violence occurs because of provocation, 31,7% do not
support this, while 19,1% support it.

12. Would you be violent with someocne if you were provoked?
706 responses
® yes

® o
@ maybe

In the question whether the students would be violent with someone if they were
provoked, 48,7% answer negatively, 35,8% maybe and only 15,5% positively.



13. Do you think that strong people are the ones that generally commit violent action against
weaker ones?

706 responses

® ves
® Mo

55,9% think that strong people are the ones that generally commit violent actions
against weaker ones.

14. What is the most common type of vioclence that occurs at your school?

706 responses

® Pyhsical

® Emational

@ Economical
® Verbal

@ Cyberbullying

41,2% believe that the most common type of violence that occurs at school is the
verbal one, 23,5% the physical one, 23,4% the emotional one, 7,9% the cyberbullying
and only 4% the economic one.



15. Do you feel safe at your school?

706 responses

® ves
@ No

@ not always

59,9% answer that they feel safe at school, 26,9% not always and only 13,2% answer
negatively.

16. Who is more prone to violence ?

706 responses

@ Boys
® Girls
@ equal

=

45,8% believe that boys are more prone to violence, 44,6% believe that girls are more
prone to violence and 9,6% believe that boys and girls are equally prone to violence.



17. If you witness a violent event in school you ..

706 respanses

@ do nothing and run away
@ tryto stop it

@ report it to a teacher

@ encourage it

@ justobserve it

‘ @ getin the middle to seperate the actors

In the question if they witness a violent event, what they would do, 45,3% would
report it to a teacher, 23,7% would try to stop it, 13,7% would get in the middle to
separate the actors, 9,3% would just observe it, 4,7% would do nothing and run away
and 3,3% would encourage it.

18. Victims of violent events should report them.....first.

706 responses

® to the police
@ to their families
@ to their teachers

60,5% believe that victims of violent events should report it to their families first,
28,5% to their teachers and 11% to the police.

19. Which of the following leads to violence at schools the most?

® parental
negligence(abuse neglect, divorce, con...
® Peer
pressure(treatment,fashion,reputation. ..
@ entertainment (video
games.movies, music,book,art)

706 responses




43,5% feel that peer pressure (treatment, fashion, reputation) leads to violence at
schools, 41,4% feel that parental negligence (abuse, neglect, divorce, conflicting
relationships), 15,2% feel that entertainment (videogames, movies, book, art).

20. Do you think violence can be prevented with a proper education at schools?

706 responses

® ves
® No
@ Maybe

20.4%

40,4% think that violence can be prevented with proper education at schools, 39,2%
maybe and 20,4% answer negatively.

21. How can you manage your anger? ((more than 1answer)

706 responses

By cultivating empathy 225 (31.9%)
By insisting to your side of the. .
By isolating yourself

By listening to different aspects
By eliminating toxic emotions (... 295 (41 8%)
Cther 184 (26.1%)
By insisting of your side of the. . 121 (17.1%)

0 100 200 300

41,8% believe that they can manage their anger by eliminating toxic emotions, 31,9%
by cultivating empathy, 31,6% by isolating themselves, 35,4% by listening to different
aspects, 17,19% by insisting on their side of the story.



22. To what extent, do you believe that the project "Let's say stop to violence together” will
contribute to the reduction of violent acts in school?

706 responses

300

229 (32.4%)

200
181 (25.6%) 181 (25.6%)

100

64 (9.1%) 51 (7.2%)

58% strongly believe that the project will contribute to the reduction of violent acts in
school.



